3.3.0
CAC  |  MECHANICAL DETAILS & DRAWINGS
RIGHT*
TOP
BOTTOM
NOZZLE WIDTH
2.75” NOZZLE OPENING
FRONT
2.125″
4-11/16″
SQUARE JUNCTION BOX
FOR ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS
REAR
MOUNTING
HOLES
8.50″
3.25″
17.50″
15.00″
2.00″
2.00″
3.5″ SQUARE
UNIT MOUNTED
AIRE CONTROLLER
2.50″
2.50″
9.50"
(4) Ø 0.38″
MOUNTING HOLES
TYPICAL TOP AND REARMOUNTING WIDTH
OVERALL WIDTH
4.00"
LEFT
Powered Aire recommends that the junction box be installed on the same side of the
opening as the door motor. The Air Controller™ will be on the opposite side. When placing
an order, please include on the purchase order whether the door motor is on the left or right
side of the opening.
*The drawing below is for a door motor on the right side of the opening.
NOTEVCAC   |   Mechanical Information Table
MODEL Overall Width
(in.)
Nozzle Width
(in.)
Mounting Width
(in.)
CAC-1-36 37 36 36.06
CAC-1-42 43 42 42.06
CAC-1-48 49 48 48.06
CAC-1-60 61 60 60.06
CAC-2-60 61 60 60.06
CAC-2-72 73 72 72.06
CAC-2-84 85 84 84.06
CAC-2-96 97 96 96.06
CAC-3-108 109 108 108.06
CAC-3-120 119 118 118.06
CAC-3-132 134 133 133.06
CAC-4-144 146 145 145.06
C
O
L
D
 S
T
O
R
A
G
E
91
PoweredAire.com
888-321-AIRE (2473)